by way of  Postal Ballot through remote electronic voting (Remote E-voting) held between from 
9.00 a.m. (IST) on Friday, 5th December, 2025 and ends at 5.00 p.m. (IST) on Saturday, 3rd 
January, 2026, the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 12 th January, 
2026 has approved the allotment of 4940 (Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty) equity shares 
of Rs. 10/- each as fully paid up bonus equity shares, in the ratio of 1:10 that is 1 (One) bonus 
equity share of Rs 10/- each for every 10 (Ten) fully paid up equity shares to the Members, 
whose name appeared in the register of Members / list of beneficial owners as on 9 th January,